

PROJECT TITLE: Parcel 86 Pipe Realignment Project 2024
Contract Number 071742 Project Number: 201146.01
Bid Results

Bid Opening Date: Tuesday, December 3, 2024

Name of Bidder:						Quigg Brothers, Inc.			Northwest Cascade, Inc.			Nisqually Construction Svcs LLC			Nordland Construction NW Inc.			CR Construction LLC		
Bid Item	Bid Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,587.00	\$ 21,587.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 31,700.00	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Project Administration	1	LS	\$ 61,738.00	\$ 61,738.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 44,450.00	\$ 44,450.00	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	General Requirements	1	LS	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	1	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 127,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	TESC Measures	1	LS	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Demolition and Excavation	1	LS	\$ 10,135.00	\$ 10,135.00	1	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 32,670.00
6	Storm Drain Piping	1	LS	\$ 42,521.00	\$ 42,521.00	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	1	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	1	\$ 84,726.00	\$ 84,726.00
7	Paving Replacement	1	LS	\$ 6,415.00	\$ 6,415.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Asphalt	90	TN	\$150	\$ 13,500.00	90	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,750.00	90	\$ 246.00	\$ 22,140.00	90	\$ 230.00	\$ 20,700.00	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	90	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,250.00
9	CSTC	30	TN	\$60	\$ 1,800.00	30	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	30	\$ 118.00	\$ 3,540.00	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	30	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
10	CSBC	70	TN	\$45	\$ 3,150.00	70	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	70	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,260.00	70	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	70	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,800.00	70	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00
11	Pipe Bedding	160	TN	\$35	\$ 5,600.00	160	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	160	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,120.00	160	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	160	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	160	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00
12	Structural Backfill	200	TN	\$35	\$ 7,000.00	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	200	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	200	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	200	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	Catch Basins and Structures	1	LS	\$56,412	\$ 56,412.00	1	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	1	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	1	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	1	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	1	\$ 62,089.00	\$ 62,089.00
14	Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$59,412	\$ 59,412.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Contaminated Soil Disposal Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Unforseen Conditions Contingency	1	LS	\$25,000	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TAXABLE BASE BID SUBTOTAL					\$ 363,570.00			\$ 450,000.00			\$ 498,810.00			\$ 473,540.00			\$ 713,800.00			\$ 311,635.00
ADDENDA ACKNOWLEDGED SUBCONTRACTORS ACKNOWLEDGED AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE BID SECURITY INCLUDED APPARENT RANKING:								N/A			N/A			N/A			N/A			N/A
								Y			Y			Y			Y			Y
								Y			Y			Y			Y			Y
								Y			Y			Y			Y			Y
								6			8			7			9			1

Bid Item	Bid Description	East Slope Earthworks LLC			Midway Underground, LLC			Black Hills Excavating Inc.			Sascon, LLC		
		QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE	QTY	Unit Price	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
2	Project Administration	1	\$ 11,558.00	\$ 11,558.00	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	General Requirements	1	\$ 38,247.00	\$ 38,247.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	TESC Measures	1	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Demolition and Excavation	1	\$ 22,037.00	\$ 22,037.00	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
6	Storm Drain Piping	1	\$ 51,688.00	\$ 51,688.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
7	Paving Replacement	1	\$ 11,820.00	\$ 11,820.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	Asphalt	90	\$ 231.00	\$ 20,790.00	90	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	90	\$ 423.00	\$ 38,070.00	90	\$ 260.00	\$ 23,400.00
9	CSTC	30	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,860.00	30	\$ 104.00	\$ 3,120.00	30	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,010.00	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
10	CSBC	70	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	70	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	70	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,760.00	70	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
11	Pipe Bedding	160	\$ 43.80	\$ 7,008.00	160	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	160	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,040.00	160	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00
12	Structural Backfill	200	\$ 46.50	\$ 9,300.00	200	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	200	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	200	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
13	Catch Basins and Structures	1	\$ 109,335.00	\$ 109,335.00	1	\$ 140,500.00	\$ 140,500.00	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	1	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
14	Trench Safety Systems	1	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 9,655.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	Contaminated Soil Disposal Allowance	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
16	Unforseen Conditions Contingency	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 360,308.00			\$ 443,980.00			\$ 372,880.00			\$ 439,980.00
				N/A			N/A			N/A			N/A
				Y			Y			Y			Y
				Y			Y			Y			Y
				2			5			3			4